

**Case No. 12-2778-EL-REN
Jerry Miller 140
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set**

Question 1: In Section G.4b of the application, you stated the following:

Total number of Solar Photovoltaic Modules: 15

However the photograph submitted in Section G.3 does not show all 15 modules. Please submit a photograph/photographs that show all 15 modules and indicate the date when the photograph/photographs were taken.

Answer 1:



Taken 9/21/2012



Taken 9/21/2012

Question 2: In Section N.1b of the application, you stated the following:

Serial Number of Meter: 120-240-6

However the photograph submitted in Section N does not show the serial number. Please submit a photograph/photographs that clearly show the serial number as well as the meter reading and indicate the date when the photograph/photographs were taken.

Answer 1: The meter is a central inverter not an actual hard wired utility meter. We have never attached a serial number picture for Central inverters or Micro-inverter systems.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/10/2012 12:41:45 PM

in

Case No(s). 12-0850-EL-REN

Summary: Reply electronically filed by Mr. Nael Zayed on behalf of YellowLite Inc and Zayed, Nael Mr.